Protiviti Advisory India Member LLP - Internal Auditor
Jayant Gupta & Associates - Secretarial Auditor
Chandra Wadhwa & Co. - Cost Auditor

Axis Bank   BANKERS
ICICI Bank
IDBI Bank
Indusind Bank Limited
RBL Bank Limited
Standard Chartered Bank
Yes Bank

Link Intime India Private Limited   SHARE REGISTRAR
Unit: Dish TV India Limited
C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg
Vikhroli West, Mumbai- 400083
Tel:  +91-22- 49186270
Fax:  +91-22-49186060

18th Floor, A Wing,   REGISTERED OFFICE
Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg,
Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013
Tel: +91-22-7106 1234

FC-19, Sector 16 A, Film City,   CORPORATE OFFICE
Noida-201301, UP, India
Tel: +91-120-5047000
Fax: +91-120-4357078

Website: www.dishd2h.com
E-Mail: investor@dishd2h.com
CIN: L51909MH1988PLC287553

(All amounts in ` lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Consolidated summary of significant accounting policies and other
explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2020
	  	 ii.	 Interest rate risk

			   Liabilities

		  a)	 Interest rate risk exposure

		�	�   The exposure of the Group's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are
as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019
Variable rate borrowings  178,444  275,824
Total borrowings  178,444  275,824

 		  b)	 Sensitivity

			�   Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in
interest rates

Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019
Interest rates – increase by 50 basis points (31 March 2019 50 bps)  (892)  (1,379)
Interest rates – decrease by 50 basis points (31 March 2019 50 bps)  892  1,379

 			   Assets

			�   The Group's fixed deposits are carried at fixed rate. Therefore not subject to interest rate risk, since
neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of change in market
interest rates.

		  iii.	 Price risk

		  a)	 Exposure

			�   The exposure to price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified in the balance
sheet either as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss.

		  b)	 Sensitivity

			�   Further the Group is not exposed to any price risk as none of the equity securities held by the Group